ADA TRANSIT SUBCOM TO THE TPC
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ADA TRANSIT SUBCOM TO THE TPC

Information current as of: 03/12/12

DETAILS
MEETS:
STAFF:
AGENCY:
LOCATION:
PHONE:
EMAIL:

(608)

Madison Metro
1245 E. Washington Ave. #201

267-8654

TRANSPORTATION

cmartin@cityofmadison.com

AUTHORITY:
MEMBERS: 9
VOTING MEMBERS: 9
NON-VOTING MEMBERS: 0™
QUORUM: 5
CHAIRPERSON:

MISSION

MGO Sec. 3.14(4)(k)1

Mary E. Jacobs

Page 1 of 2

WINTER EMPLOYMENT

3rd Monday of month; 5:10 p.m.215 MLKJ Blvd. Rm. LL-130
Crystal Martin

Advisory to the Transit & Parking Comm. It is the duty of the subcom to monitor compliance by Metro
Transit in providing complementary paratransit/transit service in the Metro Transit service area in
accord with Americans with Disabilities Act and regulations. The Subcom. shall regularly assess the
provision of ADA complementary paratransit & fixed route services to persons with disabilities in the
Metro Transit service area, maximizing transp options for everyone. The Subcom. shall identify issues
& recommend policies to the TPC to address them, taking into account budget & service capacity limits
& complaints. The body has an affirmative duty to seek public input & consultation with persons with
disabilities & their reps in the Metro Transit service area.

ROSTER

Position Title
Incumbent

COMMON COUNCIL MEMBER
Bridget R. Maniaci
district2@cityofmadison.com

TRANSIT & PARKING COMM MEMBER
VACANT

MBR OF CPD OR SCAC OR GEN REP
William J. Tangney

williamtangney@yahoo.com

WHEELCHAIR USER OF METRO PLUS
Jeanne M. Tregoning

jtreaoning2000@yvahoo.com

WHEELCHAIR USER OF FIXED ROUTE
Susan M. De Vos

mabaa@tds.net

Alder
District

Dist 2

Dist 12

Dist 14

Dist 11

Term

2 YEARS

TPC MBRSHP

CPD/SCAC/

2 YEARS

2 YEARS

http://www.cityofmadison.com/mayor/mycommit/roster/100000.cfm

Date Appointed
Expiration Date

04/19/2011
04/16/2013

04/19/2011
04/30/2012

03/06/2012
04/30/2012

08/19/1997
08/19/2013

06/19/2001
06/21/2013

3/13/2012



ADA TRANSIT SUBCOM TO THE TPC

CHAIRPERSON
VOCATIONAL SUPPORT REP
Mary E. Jacobs

AMBULATORY METRO+USER - SEDANS
Ida W. Nathan
idawyman327@msn.com

AMBULATORY DISAB USER FXD RTE
Michael A. Huckaby
michael huckaby@sbcglobal.net

GENERAL REP OR TPC MEMBER
Carl D. Durocher
retrotech@gdinet.com

http://www.cityofmadison.com/mayor/mycommit/roster/100000.cfm

Dist 1

Dist 7

Dist 6

Dist 6

2 YEARS

2 YEARS

2 YEARS

2 YEARS

02/15/1996
11/30/2013

03/04/2008
03/04/2012

08/05/2008
08/05/2012

01/05/2010
04/16/2013
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3/13/2012



