

CITY HOME RESIDENTS BUSINESS CITY HALL TRANSPORTATION WINTER EMPLOYMENT

VISITORS

ADA TRANSIT SUBCOM TO THE TPC

Information current as of: 03/12/12

DETAILS

MEETS: 3rd Monday of month; 5:10 p.m.215 MLKJ Blvd. Rm. LL-130

STAFF: Crystal Martin
AGENCY: Madison Metro

LOCATION: 1245 E. Washington Ave. #201

PHONE: (608) 267-8654

EMAIL: <u>cmartin@cityofmadison.com</u>

AUTHORITY: MGO Sec. 3.14(4)(k)1

MEMBERS: 9
VOTING MEMBERS: 9
NON-VOTING MEMBERS: 0 (*)
QUORUM: 5

CHAIRPERSON: Mary E. Jacobs

MISSION

Advisory to the Transit & Parking Comm. It is the duty of the subcom to monitor compliance by Metro Transit in providing complementary paratransit/transit service in the Metro Transit service area in accord with Americans with Disabilities Act and regulations. The Subcom. shall regularly assess the provision of ADA complementary paratransit & fixed route services to persons with disabilities in the Metro Transit service area, maximizing transp options for everyone. The Subcom. shall identify issues & recommend policies to the TPC to address them, taking into account budget & service capacity limits & complaints. The body has an affirmative duty to seek public input & consultation with persons with disabilities & their reps in the Metro Transit service area.

ROSTER			
Position Title Incumbent	Alder District	Term	Date Appointed Expiration Date
COMMON COUNCIL MEMBER Bridget R. Maniaci district2@cityofmadison.com	Dist 2	2 YEARS	04/19/2011 04/16/2013
TRANSIT & PARKING COMM MEMBER VACANT		TPC MBRSHP	04/19/2011 04/30/2012
MBR OF CPD OR SCAC OR GEN REP William J. Tangney williamtangney@yahoo.com	Dist 12	CPD/SCAC/	03/06/2012 04/30/2012
WHEELCHAIR USER OF METRO PLUS Jeanne M. Tregoning jtregoning2000@yahoo.com	Dist 14	2 YEARS	08/19/1997 08/19/2013
WHEELCHAIR USER OF FIXED ROUTE Susan M. De Vos mabaa@tds.net	Dist 11	2 YEARS	06/19/2001 06/21/2013

CHAIRPERSON VOCATIONAL SUPPORT REP Mary E. Jacobs	Dist 1	2 YEARS	02/15/1996 11/30/2013
AMBULATORY METRO+USER - SEDANS Ida W. Nathan idawyman327@msn.com	Dist 7	2 YEARS	03/04/2008 03/04/2012
AMBULATORY DISAB USER FXD RTE Michael A. Huckaby michael huckaby@sbcglobal.net	Dist 6	2 YEARS	08/05/2008 08/05/2012
GENERAL REP OR TPC MEMBER Carl D. Durocher retrotech@gdinet.com	Dist 6	2 YEARS	01/05/2010 04/16/2013